Name of Person Signing

EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office

0,0,0		O O I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
	Patent and Tra	demark Office

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	101526643	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	101020010	ned original docume	nts or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     PICAZA IBARRONDO	Name: S	ddress of receiving p	LS, S.A. a.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes [] No	l.	ress:	25.2 U. 3.11.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13.13	
3. Nature of conveyance:			y =	
	Street Addre	ess: Carretera	Durango-Elorrio,	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name <b>km.248</b>	220 (Vizcaya	) SPAIN	
Other	City:	State:	: ZIP:	
Execution Date: October 10, 2000	Additional nam	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X1 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new a	oplication, the execution da	ate of the application	is: <b>10-10-00</b>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N			
		20	9/13/665	
Additional n	umbers attached?·□ Yes 🕱 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence     concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total numbe	er of applications and	patents involved: 1	
Name: Donald C. Lucas, Esq.	7. Total fee (3	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	& Enclose	ed Form PTO-2	038	
BIERMAN, MUSERLIAN AND LUCAS	—   🛛 or ci	orized to cha redit any ove sit account	arge any fee due erpayment to	
Street Address: 600 Third Avenue	8. Deposit acc	count number:	-2275	
City: New York State: NY ZIP 1	0016 (Attach duplic	ate copy of this page if p	raying by deposit account)	
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		<u> </u>	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregothe original document.  Donald C. Lucas	ing information is true and		ched copy is a true copy of Oct. 25, 2000	

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date

## Assignment

WHEREAS, I Jose Ignacio PICAZA IBARRONDO				
have invented certain improvements in SHEARS FOR CUTTING PLASTIC TUBES.				
for which on even date herewith 19 , I executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and whereas SUPER-EGO TOOLS, S.A.				
a corporation of xhxxxxxxxxx Spain , desires to purchase the same;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said SUPER-EGO TOOLS, S.A. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for foreign countries, in and to the said application and in and to any invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, or which may issue on any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, or any reissue, extension or renewal of any such patent; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 10th day of Octoberson 2000  Jose Ignacio Picaza Barrondo				
STATE OF COUNTY OF				
On this day of 19 before me personally				
appeared to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed.				
Notary Public				

**RECORDED: 10/25/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011259 FRAME: 0856